(Rupees One Crore, Fifty Seven Lakh, Thirty Thousand, Two Hundred and Twelve
only) which merits invocation of extended period for demand of the said Customs
Duty under the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.I, therefore, find
and hold that the Customs Duty of Rs. 1,57,30,212l- (Rupees One Crore Fifty
Seven Lakh, Thirty Thousand, Two Hundred and Twelve onlyf is required to be
recovered under the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

L9 It has also been proposed in the Show Cause Notices to demand and recover
interest on the differential Customs Duty Rs. L,57,3O,2121 - (Rupees One Crore,